FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-20-2000



101247737

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the		ment(s) or conv(ies)
Submission T		Conveyance Typ		ment(s) or copy(les).
X New		X Assignment	Security Agree	ement
Resubmissi Document	on (Non-Recordation) D#	License	Change of Nan	ne
Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger (For U:	U.S. Government by U.S. Government	Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #		partmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1)	Chin-Te Lai			12 20 99
Name (line 2)				
Second Party			······································	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				- 09/474343
Receiving Par	ty	M	lark if additional names of r	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	HON HAI PRECISION IN	D. CO., LTD.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	66 Chung Shan Road			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Tu-Chen Cliv	Taipei Hsien	,Taiwar	Code
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Ad	ldress Enter	for the first Receiving Party	y only.
Name	Wei Te Chung, (Foxco	nn Internatio	onal, Inc.)	
Address (line 1)	1650 Memorex Drive.	Santa Clara,	CA 95050	
Address (line 2)		,		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	F	OR OFFICE USE ONL	· ·	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010489 FRAME: 0563

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 05/30/99 GMB 0551-0027		Page 2 '	Patent an	rtment of Commerce d Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name	e and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber (408) 919	9-6137
Name Wei T	e (Joseph) Chu	ing, Foxconn Intl., I	nc.	
Address (line 1) 1650	Memorex Drive			
Address (line 2) Santa	Clara, CA 950	50		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
-	total number of pag g any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance	document #	3
Application Number(Mark if additional number	
Enter either the Patent App	lication Number or the Pa	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH)		perty).
Patent Applic	ation Number(s)		Patent Number(s)	
If this document is being filed t signed by the first named exec	ogether with a <u>new</u> Paten ruting inventor.	: Application, enter the date the patent	application was Mont	22
Patent Cooperation	Treaty (PCT)	not not	PCT	
Enter PCT app	lication number	PCT PCT		
only if a U.S. A has not been	pplication Number	PCT PCT	РСТ	
Number of Properties	S Enter the tota	I number of properties involve	d. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 40	
Method of Paymen	t: Encla:	sed X Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by o	deposit account or if additi De	onal fees can be charged to the accour	t.) #	
		uthorization to charge additional f	ees: Yes	No
Statement and Signa	ture			
To the best of my	knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing information in ignition	s true and correct ar leposit account are a	nd any authorized, as
indicated herein.	2 2 2 2 3 0 p y 3 1 2 1 0 1 0 1	1 1/01		
Wei Te Chung		Let te Chi	- Dec	29,1999
Name of Person		Signature		Date
		`/		

PATENT REEL: 010489 FRAME: 0564

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR

1.	Chin-Te Lai	, residing at _	Tao-Yuan ,	TAiwan
2.		, residing at _		
3.		, residing at		
4.		, residing at _		
5		, residing at		
	reby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer	` '		
Am all	reinafter designated "ASSIGNEE nerica as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 divisions, continuations, substitu ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR	, in the invention are ites, and reissues	nd all patent appli thereof; and all	ications including any and resulting patents, known
for	which the undersigned			
) previously executed Ser. N) is executing concurrently herev		nd filing date of_	

an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S and the religious of the legal of the religious o

l

PATENT REEL: 010489 FRAME: 0565

(411M-1-	Lai	12/20/99	
Chin-Te Lai	, inv e ntor	date	witness
	, inventor	date	witness
	, inventor	date	witness
	, inventor	date	witness
	, inventor	date	witness

RECORDED: 12/29/1999